Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -2218 SP32 K-R
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Electrical code 1.0 ~ 220: .μH
Tolerance:K ±10%,M ±20%.
KLS18-SP32 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
3 0x3 0x2 1 SMD INDUCTORS. . .
3
0
.
3 0.2 1.
1
0
.
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
Part NO. Test Condition Inductance（μH） Tolerance（%）
DC Resistance（Ω）
Max
Rated Current(A)
Max
SP32-1R0M 1KHz/0.25V 1.0 ±20 0.035 3.34
SP32-2R2M 1KHz/0.25V 2.2 ±20 0.059 2.35
SP32-2R7M 1KHz/0.25V 2.7 ±20 0.082 2.05
SP32-3R3M 1KHz/0.25V 3.3 ±20 0.098 1.83
SP32-4R7M 1KHz/0.25V 4.7 ±20 0.137 1.52
SP32-5R6M 1KHz/0.25V 5.6 ±20 0.157 1.36
SP32-6R8M 1KHz/0.25V 6.8 ±20 0.196 1.22
SP32-8R2M 1KHz/0.25V 8.2 ±20 0.23 1.096
SP32-100K 1KHz/0.25V 10 ±10 0.286 0.95
SP32-150K 1KHz/0.25V 15 ±10 0.398 0.82
SP32-180K 1KHz/0.25V 18 ±10 0.399 0.82
SP32-220K 1KHz/0.25V 22 ±10 0.66 0.63
SP32-270K 1KHz/0.25V 27 ±10 0.76 0.63
SP32-330K 1KHz/0.25V 33 ±10 0.87 0.56
SP32-470K 1KHz/0.25V 47 ±10 1.25 0.47
SP32-560K 1KHz/0.25V 56 ±10 1.59 0.42
SP32-680K 1KHz/0.25V 68 ±10 1.82 0.38
SP32-820K 1KHz/0.25V 82 ±10 2.44 0.34
SP32-101K 1KHz/0.25V 100 ±10 2.84 0.31
SP32-151K 1KHz/0.25V 150 ±10 4.2 0.16
SP32-221K 1KHz/0.25V 220 ±10 7.31 0.14
※ Special inquiries besides the above commonused types canbe meet.
Ⅰ
Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -8 SP43 681 K-R
Electrical code 1.0 ~ 680: .μH
Tolerance:K ±10%,M ±20%.
KLS18-SP43 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
4 5x4 0x3 2 SMD INDUCTORS. . .
4
5
.
4 0.3 2.
1
0
.
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
P a rt N O . Te s t C o nd i tio n Ind uc ta nc e（ μ H） To le ra nc e（ % ）
D C R e s is ta nc e（ Ω ）
M a x
R a te d C urre nt(A )
M a x
S P 4 3 -1 R 0 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 .0 ± 2 0 0 .0 3 3 3 .8 0
S P 4 3 -1 R 4 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 .4 ± 2 0 0 .0 3 8 3 .3 0
S P 4 3 -1 R 8 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 .8 ± 2 0 0 .0 4 2 2 .9 1
S P 4 3 -2 R 2 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 2 .2 ± 2 0 0 .0 4 7 2 .6 0
S P 4 3 -2 R 7 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 2 .7 ± 2 0 0 .0 5 2 2 .4 3
S P 4 3 -3 R 3 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 3 .3 ± 2 0 0 .0 5 8 2 .1 5
S P 4 3 -3 R 9 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 3 .9 ± 2 0 0 .0 7 6 1 .9 8
S P 4 3 -4 R 7 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 4 .7 ± 2 0 0 .0 9 4 1 .7 0
S P 4 3 -5 R 6 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 5 .6 ± 2 0 0 .1 0 1 1 .6 0
S P 4 3 -6 R 8 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 6 .8 ± 2 0 0 .1 1 7 1 .4 1
S P 4 3 -8 R 2 M 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 8 .2 ± 2 0 0 .1 3 2 1 .2 6
S P 4 3 -1 0 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 0 .0 ± 1 0 0 .1 8 2 1 .1 5
S P 4 3 -1 2 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 2 .0 ± 1 0 0 .2 3 1 1 .0 5
S P 4 3 -1 5 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 5 .0 ± 1 0 0 .2 3 5 0 .9 2
S P 4 3 -1 8 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 8 .0 ± 1 0 0 .3 3 8 0 .8 4
S P 4 3 -2 2 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 2 2 .0 ± 1 0 0 .3 7 8 0 .7 6
S P 4 3 -2 7 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 2 7 .0 ± 1 0 0 .5 2 2 0 .7 1
S P 4 3 -3 3 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 3 3 .0 ± 1 0 0 .5 4 0 0 .6 4
S P 4 3 -3 9 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 3 9 .0 ± 1 0 0 .5 8 7 0 .5 9
S P 4 3 -4 7 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 4 7 .0 ± 1 0 0 .8 4 4 0 .5 4
S P 4 3 -5 6 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 5 6 .0 ± 1 0 0 .9 3 7 0 .5 0
S P 4 3 -6 8 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 6 8 .0 ± 1 0 1 .1 1 7 0 .4 6
S P 4 3 -8 2 0 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 8 2 .0 ± 1 0 1 .3 4 5 0 .4 5
S P 4 3 -1 0 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 0 0 .0 ± 1 0 1 .5 2 0 0 .4 4
S P 4 3 -1 2 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 2 0 .0 ± 1 0 1 .8 0 0 0 .4 3
S P 4 3 -1 5 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 5 0 .0 ± 1 0 2 .0 0 0 0 .4 2
S P 4 3 -1 8 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 1 8 0 .0 ± 1 0 3 .2 0 0 0 .3 8
S P 4 3 -2 2 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 2 2 0 .0 ± 1 0 3 .4 0 0 0 .3 6
S P 4 3 -2 7 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 2 7 0 .0 ± 1 0 3 .9 0 0 0 .3 4
S P 4 3 -3 3 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 3 3 0 .0 ± 1 0 5 .3 0 0 0 .2 8
S P 4 3 -3 9 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 3 9 0 .0 ± 1 0 5 .9 0 0 0 .2 4
S P 4 3 -4 7 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 4 7 0 .0 ± 1 0 6 .8 0 0 0 .2 1
S P 4 3 -5 6 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 5 6 0 .0 ± 1 0 8 .5 0 0 0 .2 0
S P 4 3 -6 8 1 K 1 K H z/0 .2 5 V 6 8 0 .0 ± 1 0 1 0 .0 0 0 0 .1 8
※ S p e c ia l inq uirie s b e s id e s the a b o ve c o m m o n us e d typ e s c a n b e m e e t.
Ⅰ
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -8 SP52 271 K-R
Electrical code 1.0 ~ 270: .μH
Tolerance:K ±10%.
KLS18-SP52 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
5 8x5 2x2 1 SMD INDUCTORS. . .
5
8
.
5 2.2 1.
1
.
6
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
Ⅰ
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Part NO. Test Condition Inductance（μH） Tolerance（%）
DC Resistance（Ω）
Max
Rated Current(A)
Max
SP52-100K 1KHz/0.25V 10.0 ±10 0.133 1.04
SP52-120K 1KHz/0.25V 12.0 ±10 0.148 0.96
SP52-150K 1KHz/0.25V 15.0 ±10 0.166 0.88
SP52-180K 1KHz/0.25V 18.0 ±10 0.213 0.77
SP52-220K 1KHz/0.25V 22.0 ±10 0.248 0.73
SP52-270K 1KHz/0.25V 27.0 ±10 0.328 0.64
SP52-330K 1KHz/0.25V 33.0 ±10 0.378 0.58
SP52-390K 1KHz/0.25V 39.0 ±10 0.438 0.54
SP52-470K 1KHz/0.25V 47.0 ±10 0.546 0.49
SP52-560K 1KHz/0.25V 56.0 ±10 0.621 0.45
SP52-680K 1KHz/0.25V 68.0 ±10 0.715 0.41
SP52-820K 1KHz/0.25V 82.0 ±10 1.000 0.35
SP52-101K 1KHz/0.25V 100.0 ±10 1.070 0.35
SP52-121K 1KHz/0.25V 120.0 ±10 1.250 0.32
SP52-151K 1KHz/0.25V 150.0 ±10 1.660 0.26
SP52-181K 1KHz/0.25V 180.0 ±10 1.900 0.23
SP52-221K 1KHz/0.25V 220.0 ±10 2.440 0.21
SP52-271K 1KHz/0.25V 270.0 ±10 2.730 0.19
※ Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be meet.
Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -8 SP53 102 K-R
Electrical code 1.0 ~ 1: .mHμH
Tolerance:K ±10%.M 20± %
KLS18-SP53 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
5 8x5 2x3 2 SMD INDUCTORS. . .
5
8
.
5 2.3 2.
1
.
6
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
Part NO. Test Condition Inductance（μH） Tolerance（%）
DC Resistance（Ω）
Max
Rated Current(A)
Max
SP53-1R0M 1KHz/0.25V 1.0 ±20 0.030 4.50
SP53-2R2M 1KHz/0.25V 2.2 ±20 0.030 3.50
SP53-3R3M 1KHz/0.25V 3.3 ±20 0.050 2.80
SP53-4R7M 1KHz/0.25V 4.7 ±20 0.070 2.50
SP53-6R8M 1KHz/0.25V 6.8 ±20 0.090 2.20
SP53-8R2M 1KHz/0.25V 8.2 ±20 0.100 2.00
SP53-100K 1KHz/0.25V 10.0 ±10 0.120 1.80
SP53-120K 1KHz/0.25V 12.0 ±10 0.130 1.75
SP53-150K 1KHz/0.25V 15.0 ±10 0.150 1.70
SP53-180K 1KHz/0.25V 18.0 ±10 0.180 1.60
SP53-220K 1KHz/0.25V 22.0 ±10 0.220 1.50
SP53-330K 1KHz/0.25V 33.0 ±10 0.300 1.10
SP53-470K 1KHz/0.25V 47.0 ±10 0.430 0.90
SP53-560K 1KHz/0.25V 56.0 ±10 0.500 0.85
SP53-680K 1KHz/0.25V 68.0 ±10 0.600 0.80
SP53-820K 1KHz/0.25V 82.0 ±10 0.800 0.65
SP53-101K 1KHz/0.25V 100.0 ±10 0.900 0.60
SP53-151K 1KHz/0.25V 150.0 ±10 1.300 0.43
SP53-181K 1KHz/0.25V 180.0 ±10 1.500 0.41
SP53-221K 1KHz/0.25V 220.0 ±10 2.000 0.38
SP53-271K 1KHz/0.25V 270.0 ±10 2.500 0.35
SP53-331K 1KHz/0.25V 330.0 ±10 3.200 0.28
SP53-471K 1KHz/0.25V 470.0 ±10 4.200 0.20
SP53-561K 1KHz/0.25V 560.0 ±10 4.500 0.19
SP53-681K 1KHz/0.25V 680.0 ±10 6.000 0.18
SP53-821K 1KHz/0.25V 820.0 ±10 6.500 0.15
SP53-102K 1KHz/0.25V 1000.0 ±10 8.000 0.13
※ Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be meet.
Ⅰ
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -4718 SP54 K-R
Electrical code 10 ~: .470μH
Tolerance:K ±10%.
KLS18-SP54 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
5 8x5 2x4 SMD INDUCTORS. . .5
5
8
.
5 2.4 5.
1
3
.
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
Part NO. Test Condition Inductance（μH） Tolerance（%）
DC Resistance（Ω）
Max
Rated Current(A)
Max
SP54-100K 1KHz/0.25V 10.0 ±10 0.100 1.44
SP54-120K 1KHz/0.25V 12.0 ±10 0.120 1.40
SP54-150K 1KHz/0.25V 15.0 ±10 0.140 1.30
SP54-180K 1KHz/0.25V 18.0 ±10 0.150 1.23
SP54-220K 1KHz/0.25V 22.0 ±10 0.180 1.11
SP54-270K 1KHz/0.25V 27.0 ±10 0.200 0.97
SP54-330K 1KHz/0.25V 33.0 ±10 0.230 0.88
SP54-390K 1KHz/0.25V 39.0 ±10 0.320 0.80
SP54-470K 1KHz/0.25V 47.0 ±10 0.370 0.72
SP54-560K 1KHz/0.25V 56.0 ±10 0.420 0.68
SP54-680K 1KHz/0.25V 68.0 ±10 0.460 0.61
SP54-820K 1KHz/0.25V 82.0 ±10 0.600 0.58
SP54-101K 1KHz/0.25V 100.0 ±10 0.700 0.52
SP54-121K 1KHz/0.25V 120.0 ±10 0.930 0.48
SP54-151K 1KHz/0.25V 150.0 ±10 1.100 0.40
SP54-181K 1KHz/0.25V 180.0 ±10 1.300 0.38
SP54-221K 1KHz/0.25V 220.0 ±10 1.570 0.35
SP54-271K 1KHz/0.25V 270.0 ±10 1.650 0.32
SP54-331K 1KHz/0.25V 330.0 ±10 1.800 0.26
SP54-391K 1KHz/0.25V 390.0 ±10 2.300 0.23
SP54-471K 1KHz/0.25V 470.0 ±10 2.500 0.20
※ Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be meet.
Ⅰ
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -1028 SP73 K-R
Electrical code 10 ~: .μH 1000μH
Tolerance:K ±10%.
KLS18-SP73 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
7.8x7.0x3.5 SMD INDUCTORS
7
8
.
7.03.5
2
.
1
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
Part NO. Test Condition Inductance（μH） Tolerance（%）
DC Resistance（Ω）
Max
Rated Current(A)
Max
SP73-100K 1KHz/0.25V 10.0 ±10 0.080 1.44
SP73-120K 1KHz/0.25V 12.0 ±10 0.090 1.33
SP73-150K 1KHz/0.25V 15.0 ±10 0.100 1.24
SP73-180K 1KHz/0.25V 18.0 ±10 0.110 1.12
SP73-220K 1KHz/0.25V 22.0 ±10 0.130 1.07
SP73-270K 1KHz/0.25V 27.0 ±10 0.150 0.94
SP73-330K 1KHz/0.25V 33.0 ±10 0.170 0.85
SP73-390K 1KHz/0.25V 39.0 ±10 0.220 0.74
SP73-470K 1KHz/0.25V 47.0 ±10 0.250 0.68
SP73-560K 1KHz/0.25V 56.0 ±10 0.280 0.64
SP73-680K 1KHz/0.25V 68.0 ±10 0.330 0.59
SP73-820K 1KHz/0.25V 82.0 ±10 0.410 0.54
SP73-101K 1KHz/0.25V 100.0 ±10 0.480 0.51
SP73-121K 1KHz/0.25V 120.0 ±10 0.540 0.49
SP73-151K 1KHz/0.25V 150.0 ±10 0.750 0.40
SP73-181K 1KHz/0.25V 180.0 ±10 1.020 0.36
SP73-221K 1KHz/0.25V 220.0 ±10 1.200 0.31
SP73-271K 1KHz/0.25V 270.0 ±10 1.310 0.29
SP73-331K 1KHz/0.25V 330.0 ±10 1.500 0.28
SP73-391K 1KHz/0.25V 390.0 ±10 1.800 0.26
SP73-471K 1KHz/0.25V 470.0 ±10 1.950 0.23
SP73-561K 1KHz/0.25V 560.0 ±10 2.300 0.21
SP73-681K 1KHz/0.25V 680.0 ±10 2.700 0.13
SP73-821K 1KHz/0.25V 820.0 ±10 3.200 0.11
SP73-102K 1KHz/0.25V 1000.0 ±10 3.800 0.08
※ Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be meet.
Ⅰ
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -5618 SP75 K-R
Electrical code 10 ~: .μH 560μH
Tolerance:K ±10%.
KLS18-SP75 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
7.8x7.0x5.0 SMD INDUCTORS
7
8
.
7.05.0
2
.
1
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
Part NO. Test Condition Inductance（μH） Tolerance（%）
DC Resistance（Ω）
Max
Rated Current(A)
Max
SP75-100K 1KHz/0.25V 10.0 ±10 0.070 2.30
SP75-120K 1KHz/0.25V 12.0 ±10 0.080 2.00
SP75-150K 1KHz/0.25V 15.0 ±10 0.090 1.80
SP75-180K 1KHz/0.25V 18.0 ±10 0.100 1.60
SP75-220K 1KHz/0.25V 22.0 ±10 0.110 1.50
SP75-270K 1KHz/0.25V 27.0 ±10 0.120 1.30
SP75-330K 1KHz/0.25V 33.0 ±10 0.130 1.20
SP75-390K 1KHz/0.25V 39.0 ±10 0.160 1.10
SP75-470K 1KHz/0.25V 47.0 ±10 0.180 1.10
SP75-560K 1KHz/0.25V 56.0 ±10 0.240 0.94
SP75-680K 1KHz/0.25V 68.0 ±10 0.280 0.85
SP75-820K 1KHz/0.25V 82.0 ±10 0.370 0.78
SP75-101K 1KHz/0.25V 100.0 ±10 0.430 0.72
SP75-121K 1KHz/0.25V 120.0 ±10 0.470 0.66
SP75-151K 1KHz/0.25V 150.0 ±10 0.640 0.58
SP75-181K 1KHz/0.25V 180.0 ±10 0.710 0.51
SP75-221K 1KHz/0.25V 220.0 ±10 0.960 0.49
SP75-271K 1KHz/0.25V 270.0 ±10 1.110 0.42
SP75-331K 1KHz/0.25V 330.0 ±10 1.260 0.40
SP75-391K 1KHz/0.25V 390.0 ±10 1.770 0.36
SP75-471K 1KHz/0.25V 470.0 ±10 1.960 0.34
SP75-561K 1KHz/0.25V 560.0 ±10 2.000 0.33
※ Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be meet.
Ⅰ
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -8218 SP104 K-R
Electrical code 10 ~: .μH 820μH
Tolerance:K ±10%.
KLS18-SP104 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
10.0x9.0x4.0 SMD INDUCTORS
1
0
.0
9.04.0
2
.9
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
Part NO. Test Condition Inductance（μH） Tolerance（%）
DC Resistance（Ω）
Max
Rated Current(A)
Max
SP104-100K 1KHz/0.25V 10.0 ±10 0.050 2.38
SP104-120K 1KHz/0.25V 12.0 ±10 0.060 2.13
SP104-150K 1KHz/0.25V 15.0 ±10 0.070 1.87
SP104-180K 1KHz/0.25V 18.0 ±10 0.080 1.73
SP104-220K 1KHz/0.25V 22.0 ±10 0.090 1.60
SP104-270K 1KHz/0.25V 27.0 ±10 0.100 1.44
SP104-330K 1KHz/0.25V 33.0 ±10 0.120 1.26
SP104-390K 1KHz/0.25V 39.0 ±10 0.150 1.20
SP104-470K 1KHz/0.25V 47.0 ±10 0.170 1.10
SP104-560K 1KHz/0.25V 56.0 ±10 0.200 1.01
SP104-680K 1KHz/0.25V 68.0 ±10 0.220 0.91
SP104-820K 1KHz/0.25V 82.0 ±10 0.250 0.85
SP104-101K 1KHz/0.25V 100.0 ±10 0.340 0.74
SP104-121K 1KHz/0.25V 120.0 ±10 0.400 0.69
SP104-151K 1KHz/0.25V 150.0 ±10 0.540 0.61
SP104-181K 1KHz/0.25V 180.0 ±10 0.620 0.56
SP104-221K 1KHz/0.25V 220.0 ±10 0.720 0.53
SP104-271K 1KHz/0.25V 270.0 ±10 0.950 0.45
SP104-331K 1KHz/0.25V 330.0 ±10 1.100 0.42
SP104-391K 1KHz/0.25V 390.0 ±10 1.240 0.38
SP104-471K 1KHz/0.25V 470.0 ±10 1.530 0.35
SP104-561K 1KHz/0.25V 560.0 ±10 1.900 0.32
SP104-681K 1KHz/0.25V 680.0 ±10 2.200 0.31
SP104-821K 1KHz/0.25V 820.0 ±10 2.700 0.30
※ Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be meet.
Ⅰ
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Features:
Low profile
High-density mounting adoptable
Leaching resistance to the heat and humidity
High Saturation current to
SMD Inductors Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product NO.: KLS1 - -8218 SP105 K-R
Electrical code 1 2 ~: . .μH 820μH
Tolerance:K ±10%.
KLS18-SP105 SMD Inductors Series
3 0.
10.0x9.0x5 4 SMD INDUCTORS.
1
0
.0
9.05 4.
2
.9
Packing style R for carrier tape reel:
M±20%
Part NO. Test Condition Inductance（μH） Tolerance（%）
DC Resistance（Ω）
Max
Rated Current(A)
Max
SP53-1R2M 1KHz/0.25V 1.2 ±20 0.009 8.63
SP53-2R2M 1KHz/0.25V 2.2 ±20 0.016 7.20
SP53-3R3M 1KHz/0.25V 3.3 ±20 0.018 6.50
SP53-4R7M 1KHz/0.25V 4.7 ±20 0.020 5.50
SP53-6R8M 1KHz/0.25V 6.8 ±20 0.040 4.50
SP53-100K 1KHz/0.25V 10.0 ±10 0.060 2.60
SP53-120K 1KHz/0.25V 12.0 ±10 0.070 2.45
SP53-150K 1KHz/0.25V 15.0 ±10 0.080 2.27
SP53-180K 1KHz/0.25V 18.0 ±10 0.090 2.15
SP53-220K 1KHz/0.25V 22.0 ±10 0.100 1.95
SP53-270K 1KHz/0.25V 27.0 ±10 0.110 1.76
SP53-330K 1KHz/0.25V 33.0 ±10 0.120 1.50
SP53-390K 1KHz/0.25V 39.0 ±10 0.140 1.37
SP53-470K 1KHz/0.25V 47.0 ±10 0.170 1.28
SP53-560K 1KHz/0.25V 56.0 ±10 0.190 1.17
SP53-680K 1KHz/0.25V 68.0 ±10 0.220 1.11
SP53-820K 1KHz/0.25V 82.0 ±10 0.250 1.00
SP53-101K 1KHz/0.25V 100.0 ±10 0.350 0.97
SP53-121K 1KHz/0.25V 120.0 ±10 0.400 0.89
SP53-151K 1KHz/0.25V 150.0 ±10 0.470 0.78
SP53-181K 1KHz/0.25V 180.0 ±10 0.630 0.72
SP53-221K 1KHz/0.25V 220.0 ±10 0.730 0.66
SP53-271K 1KHz/0.25V 270.0 ±10 0.970 0.57
SP53-331K 1KHz/0.25V 330.0 ±10 1.150 0.52
SP53-391K 1KHz/0.25V 390.0 ±10 1.130 0.48
SP53-471K 1KHz/0.25V 470.0 ±10 1.480 0.42
SP53-561K 1KHz/0.25V 560.0 ±10 1.900 0.33
SP53-681K 1KHz/0.25V 680.0 ±10 2.250 0.28
SP53-821K 1KHz/0.25V 820.0 ±10 2.550 0.24
※ Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be meet.
Inductors >> SMD INDUCTORS Series
Ⅰ